505210347 11/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5257115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCIENTIFIC & EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	10/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COAST COMPOSITES, LLC	
Street Address:	1395 S. LYON	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8304689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)996-8405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-809-2005

Email:das@weintraubgroup.comCorrespondent Name:ARNOLD S. WEINTRAUBAddress Line 1:24901 NORTHWESTERN HWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 311

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COA-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARNOLD S. WEINTRAUB
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold S. Weintraub/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=20181129 Assignment for recording#page1.tif source=20181129 Assignment for recording#page2.tif source=20181129 Assignment for recording#page3.tif source=20181129 Assignment for recording#page4.tif

PATENT 505210347 REEL: 047618 FRAME: 0110



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ref COA-104

This Patent Assignment is and between HLT AG (and its subsidiaries), having a place of business at Thomas-Bornhauser-Strasse 3, CH-8570 Weinfelden and Coast Composites, LLC a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1395 S Lyon St, Santa Ana, California.

WHEREAS, HLT is the legal owner of SET - Scientific & Efficient Technologies Ltd, a GmbH of Germany having a place of business at Eichenweg 27, Seelze, Germany 30926

Price

PATENT REEL: 047618 FRAME: 0111

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scientific & Efficient Technologies, Ltd. a GmbH of Germany, having a place of business at Eichenweg 27, Seelze, Germany 30926, (hereinafter SCIENTIFIC) is the owner of a fifty (50%) percent undivided interest in U.S. Patent No 8,304,689 and the invention disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Coast Composites, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, by conversion from Coast Composites, Inc. an Indiana corporation, as shown by the records of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1395 S. Lyon Street, Santa Ana, California 92705 (hereinafter COAST), is a co-owner with SCIENTIFIC of an undivided fifty (50%) percent of the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. 8,304,689 and the invention disclosed therein, as shown by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at ReelFrame 022335/0366;

WHEREAS, COAST now desires to acquire a one hundred (100%) percent interest in and to said invention and the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00U.S.) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the undersigned SCIENTIFIC by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto COAST, its successors, assigns and personal

PATENT REEL: 047618 FRAME: 0112 representatives, all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to its interest in the invention as described in the '689 Patent and to the '689 Patent, itself, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereinafter made, and all United States patents, including any reissues or extensions of the '689 Patent which may emanate therefrom.

The undersigned SCIENTIFIC hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The undersigned SCIENTIFIC further covenants that COAST will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the undersigned and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to COAST or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

For said consideration SCIENTIFIC hereby covenants and agrees that it is the owner of the full undivided interest herein assigned and has the right to assign the same, and agrees that it will communicate to COAST or its representatives, any

facts known to it respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of COAST is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

SCIENTIFIC & EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: __________

Its: CEO, Partner

COAST COMPOSITES, INC.

Paul Walch

Its: President

Signed this 26th day of October, 2018.

After recordation return this assignment to:

Arnold S. Weintraub The Weintraub Group, P.L.C. 24910 Northwestern Hwy., #311 Southfield, Michigan 48075